WEST MICHIGAN SHORELINE
REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

MEETING NOTICE

There will be a Transportation Technical Committee meeting held on:

DATE: Thursday, March 3, 2016
TIME: 1:30 p.m.
PLACE: WMSRDC Offices- 3™ Floor of Terrace Plaza

316 Morris Avenue, Suite 340
Muskegon, Michigan 49443
http://www.wmsrdc.org

If you are unable to attend, please contact Brian Mulnix at 231.722.7878 x20

316 Morris Avenue - Suite 340 - Muskegon, Ml 49443-0387
Telephone: 231/722-7878 - Fax: 231/722-9362
www.wmsrdc.org


http://www.wmsrdc.org/home

VI.
VII.

VIIL.

WEST MICHIGAN SHORELINE
REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

TRANSPORTATION TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

AGENDA
March 3, 2016

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF THE PREVIOUS MINUTES (FEBRUARY 4, 2015) - ATTACHMENT 1)
ACTION

PUBLIC COMMENT
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FY2014-2017 TIP

= FY2014-2017 TIP- AMENDMENT M- (ATTACHMENT I1) ACTION
= FY2017-2020 TIP (INFORMATION)

MPO ROUNDTABLE-
= NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

316 Morris Avenue - Suite 340 - Muskegon, M1 49443-0387
Telephone: 231/722-7878 - Fax: 231/722-9362
www.wmsrdc.org - wmsrdc@wmsrdc.org



mailto:wmsrdc@wmsrdc.org

ATTACHMENT |

WEST MICHIGAN METROPOLITIAN TRANSPORTATION PLANNING PROGRAM
(WESTPLAN)
TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MEETING

MEETING MINUTES
February 4, 2016
West Michigan Shoreline Regional Development Commission, 3" Floor
Muskegon, Michigan

Members Present:  Paul Bouman, MCRC (Chairperson)
James Koens, MATS
Steve Redmond, MDOT
John Nash, Spring Lake Township
Craig Bessinger, City of Ferrysburg
William Hunter, City of Grand Haven
Tom Manderscheid, Harbor Transit
Brett Laughlin, OCRC
James Gardner, City of Muskegon Heights
Scott Beishuizen, City of Montague
Brian Armstrong, City of Whitehall
Matt Farrar, Muskegon Urban Townships
Marjorie Stonecypher, Village of Fruitport
Jim Murphy, City of Norton Shores
Bryon Mazade, City of Roosevelt Park

Members Absent:  Randy Phillips, City of North Muskegon
Ben VanHoeven, Village of Spring Lake
Rachael Tupica, FHWA
Mohammed Al-Shatel, City of Muskegon

Others Present: Tim Terry, MDOT Muskegon TSC

Staff Present: Brian Mulnix, WMSRDC
Joel Fitzpatrick, WMSRDC
Amy Haack, WMSRDC

1. CALL TO ORDER

Mr. Paul Bouman called the meeting to order at 1:30 p.m.

2. REVIEW OF PREVIOUS MINUTES



A motion was made and supported to approve the minutes of the previous Technical
Committee meeting. Motion approved. M/S Bessinger/Murphy

3. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

The WestPlan Public Participation Plan procedure was followed to achieve public
participation for this meeting. There were no comments from the public.

4, ELECTION OF OFFICERS - Mr. Armstrong nominated Mr. Paul Bouman (Laughlin
Supported) for Chairperson. Bouman respectfully declined. Mr. Paul Bouman nominated
Mr. Matt Farrar as Chairperson (Murphy Supported). Mr. Jim Koens made a motion to close
nominations and elect Farrar as chair. Motion seconded by James Murphy, approved
unanimously.

Mr. Bessinger nominated Mr. Brett Laughlin for Vice Chairperson. Motion seconded by Mr.
Bill Hunter. Mr. Jim Koens made a motion to close nominations and elect Laughlin as Vice
Chairperson. Motion seconded by Mr. Manderscheid, approved unanimously.

5. 2014-2017 TIP AMENDMENT L - Mr. Brian Mulnix spoke on the proposed Amendment
L to the 2014 — 2017 TIP. The following list was discussed:

WestPlan FY2014-2017 TIP Amendment L

City of Muskeqgon Heights- 2017

Delete project- Center Street, Peck Street to Baker Street, Reconstruct- Federal $99,605 State $0
Local $25,395 (STUL)

Add Project- Hackley Avenue- Park Street to Glade, Resurface, Federal $99,605 State $0 Local
$37,034 Total $136,639 (STUL)

MATS- 2016

Add Project- Mobility Management Activities- Federal $80,000 State $20,000 Local $0 Total
$100,000 (5310)

Add Project- Mobility Management Marketing- Federal $40,000 State $10,000 Local $0 Total
$50,000 (5310)

MATS- 2017 (CMAQ)

Delete Project- Facility Development- Federal $67,584 State $16,896 Local $0 Total $84,480
(CMAQ)

Increase Funding on existing project- Outreach and Marketing-

currently listed as: Federal $130,000 State $32,500 Local $0 Total $162,500



Proposed Change: Federal $197,584 State $49,396 Local $0 Total $246,980 (Additional funding will
come from the deleted Facility Development project being removed from this year)

MATS - 2018 (CMAQ) (This change will be reflected on the FY2017-2020 CMAQ Project list)

10.

Delete Project- Outreach and Marketing- Federal $60,000 State $15,000 Local $0 Total $75,000
(CMAQ)

Increase Funding on existing project- Facility Development-
currently listed as: Federal $330,000 State $82,500 Local $0 Total $412,500

Proposed Change: Federal $390,000 State $97,500 Local $0 Total $487,500 (Additional funding will
come from the deleted Outreach and Marketing project being removed from this year)

A motion was made to recommend the changes to the Policy Committee. Motion approved.
M/S Manderscheid/Murphy

2017 — 2020 TIP Development — Mr. Brian Mulnix spoke on the 2017-2020 TIP project
lists. A question was raised regarding funding increases due to the FAST ACT it was
determine that the issue would be addressed once definite funding numbers were relayed to
MPO staff. (Project lists are attached.) With the approval of the FY2017 Lists (all), they
will match in both the last year of the FY2014-2017 TIP and the first year of the FY2017-
2020 TIP.

A motion was made to recommend the 2017-2020 project lists to the Policy Committee.
Motion approved. M/S Manderscheid/Murphy

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - No old business was discussed.

MPO ROUNDTABLE

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION - The WestPlan Public Participation Plan procedure was
followed to achieve public participation for this meeting. There were no comments from the

public.

ADJOURN- Meeting adjourned at 1:50 p.m.



FY2017-2020 TIP Staff recommendations DRAFT (lllustrative Projects)

Fiscal Length Federal | State State Local
Year County Agency Project Name Limits (miles) Primary Work Type Project Description | Federal Cost| Source Cost Source Cost Total Cost
205 |Muskegen  |Lakewood Gub  |Automobile Road ﬂnﬂﬁmm &3 to Reconstruct $250,000 | STPU $65,000 | 345,000
A5 |Muskscon MORC Fruitvale Road US 31 to Walsh Road reconsiruct $230,000 STFU £73,000 3363,000
2075 |Muskacon MCRC [Fussel Road Reconsiruct 3272.000 STPU $225.000 $467 000
205 |Muskagen  |Muskegon Oltheff Road mw,_u...n Creek lo wasl Reconstruct $550,000 | STPU 650,000
" FPedesirian/bicycle Getly Street from Pedestrian'bicycle o = a
Muskzgen M uskegon Heights pathuay Sherman to Broacway pathway 355,450 CM B16,613 $83,063
ey FEy T
Muskegen  |Muskegon Heights _umﬁczﬂm anfbicycle ooy streat no_a:ﬂm“ﬂm;u_?_m 124,000 oM s3.000 | 3155,000
Heavy duty bus 5 Purchase replacement 39 ~
A 3
Muskecon MATS reclacenient Areawide beavy duly CNG bus 3400,000 M $100.000 $500,000
1000 gallon LP storage
Citawa Harkbor Transit Suppot equipment  |Areawide tank to Alzzrnative Fus 33 E00 ZM 3550 $4,750
Station
Muskegen  |MCRC Acd center turm lans ﬁw.ﬁm__m_ww__ L Addl center bum lane $142,000 oM s36000 | 3180,000
Small bus P 4 small replacement % -
o ~ 3
Muskagon MATS e Areawide ifass $400,000 cM £100,000 $500,000
Betweeen PJ
Lake Harbor Read Hoffmasters 10" HMA bike path aleng ~
Muskecon Morton Shores Bike Sath samperound anc Main ihe ROW 553 498 CM $83,498
entrarce drives
. Small bus 4 small replacement i ~ . q
Muskecon MATS reriacarent Areawics [ 400,000 7] £100, 000 500,000
215 [Citawa TJCRC Morth Bank Trail Phase || 51,145,000 AL £490 800 $1,635.000
] i p— NorhCedar Drve to ~ - = = "
ANS  [Citawa OCRG Spoonville Trai Lasnid 1.78 Phase | Construct SA2£ 180 ALIL 267,000 891,180
e Franeer . . 12 medium duty bus - = e
N " ‘ e sabicla ; Ea E &
A5 |Muskagon BSOS Bus replacament NA NA  |transit vahicle replacemeant e st iryad 33928 626 5310 $232 406 CTI 1,161,032
. Pioneer b et & medium cuty bus e - s
2015 [Muskagon Rasources Expansion vehicles  |NA WA |transit vehicle replacament replacement vehicies 452 810 2310 $116.202 cT §581,0M2
2015 |Musksgen Eoneer Bus It station NA NA  [Transit capita Bus lift station 523,200 sz0 | 5800 | cTF §28,000
Resources
- Fred Mejer Berry Fred Meijer Bemry .
A5 [Muskagon MCRC Junction trall Phase Il | wnction trai $1,600,000 AUL £400,000 $200,000
_— . Crush &% Shape w/ parfia
A1 Muskegon Moningue Cock Street Hunt St to Eiles Rd reconstrust $250,000 SPd
2020 |Muskagon Montague Stanton Blvd Dicey Sl to Cook £, Mill & Fill $125,000 STFU
2018 [Muskagon ity nﬂ._iana: Hackley Street Marz o Cetty Street | 040 |Resutace $182186 | STRU W £45, 546 $797,732
City of Muskegon 5th Street te park :
2018 |Musksgen ‘eights Hackiey Street Street 0:30 |Resurface $136,639 ETPU 0 $31,160 $167,779
Lakeshore Drive 1o
2078 [Muskegon Sty of Muskegen —mnﬁ__._ SwreetCval |0 et aat cval 092 [Resuface $500,000 STRU 0 £150,000 $650,000

Page1of 8




FY2017-2020 TIP Staff recommendations DRAFT (lllustrative Projects)




FY2017-2020 TIP Staff recommendations 1/7/16 DRAFT (STUL)

Federal Total Project
Fiscal Gt Respon- Project Limits Length |Primary Work| Federal Fund State Local Total CorEGE Cost (including
Year Y |sible Agency| Name (miles) Type Cost i Cost Cost Cost non
Whitehall
River Road to
2017 Muskegon MCRC Road Hsrsn 1.05 Reconstruct | $311,605 STUL 80 $78,000 | $389,605 $389,605
Road
2017 Muskegon | Muskegon Laketon Mwmﬁw% 075 Reconstruct | $759 605 STUL 50 5180,000 | $949 605 $1,000 000
Muskegon | Hackl FATE:
2017 Muskegon : g ey Street to 1 Resurface $99 605 STUL 30 $37,034 | $136639 $150,000
Heights Street
Glade
2017 | Muskegon | Noton | Harvey | Hieto oo | oo oonstruct | s510585 | STUL s0 | s129,995 | s640 580 $700,000
Shores Street Ellis ) L L J L
174t |, "
2017 Ottawa OCRC AR Wagoner 1563 Resurface $448 605 STUL 30 $130,000 | $579 605 $620,000
to Wilson
2017 | Ottawa | Spring Lake |BuCHenan|Bxchangel 4o | coconstruct | $175.605 | sTuL 50 | 544000 |$219,605 $250,000
PI Street | to Liberty . ; . ;
$2,315,610
Target $2,315,610
Balance $0

Page 3of 9




FY2017-2020 TIP Staff recommendations 1/7/16 DRAFT (STUL)

Federal
Fiscal County Respon-sible Project Limits _.m_“_n:._ Primary Work FederaiCoct| Fumd State Local Total Comueile
Year Agency Name (miles) Type o — Cost Cost Cost
Moreland Resulace
Ottawa County . S~
o Robbins  |Avenue to existing 30" width e i 5 B Criginal Fed
2018 Ottawa - Eoma. Road Mercury 0.75 and e $222,500 STRU 30 $100,000 | $322,500 request: $258,000
mmission
Drive shoulders
Resurface
Glenside existing roadway,
Blvd o 2-12.5' lanes with
City of Sroadway A en Ornginal Fed
2018 Muskegon Roosevelt Park | Avenue _.,___mm.._m 0.5 0 paved $220,000 STRU 30 $70,000 | S2€0,000 request: 5232,000
Grove shoulder for
Road parking on nerih
side of road
Gelly
. Broadway Reconstruct ,
2018 | Muskegon | CWOTMNOTON [ consiruct| ST | g5g | existingalane | ssooooo | sTPU s0 | s300,000 | se00,000|  COrginal Fed
Shores Bailay request: $640,000
(Phase 1) Street HMA
: . Sherman
2018 | Muskegon Cityof — |Black Cresk| ‘g v | g3 Reconstruct | $260,000 | STPU so | s75,000 | 325,000
Muskegaon Road
Latimer
| aketon
Muskegon
n Sheridan to M-45 - Ornginal Fed
2018 Muskegon Oo::.q.mnma Road (Appla 1 Resurface $325,000 STRU 30 $105,000 | $430,000 request: 5344,000
Commission .
Avenue)
Muskegan US-31to
2018 | Muskegon | CounyRoad | SP'®T | snerigan| 1 Resurfece 5323500 | STRU 50 [s116.500 | saa0,000| Cramel Fed
.y Road - request: $352,000
Commission Dirive
Hancock
Stie " - - - Criginal Fed
2018 Muskegon Montague Cool Street Dowling 025 Reconstruct $275,000 STRU 20 $75,000 | £375,000 request: 5300,000
St
$2126,000
Target $2,126,000
Balance $0

Page 4 of @




FY2017-2020 TIP Staff recommendations 1/7/16 DRAFT (STUL)

Respon-sible Federal Cost | Federal Fund
Fiscal Year County AGeicy Project Name Limits Length (miles)| Primary Work Type (51000s) Solireh State Cost Local Cost Total Cost Comments
Cttawa County - 1681 Auene Feaurface existing 30 <
2019 Ottaws Head nh i 1o Mercury “.94 wichn and restone $420,000.00 5TPU 0 334,200 534 200 nk_u_._mmuhurlwu“._“ﬂ:g
Comim ssion e Drive shoulders =
2018 uskegon | €T Norton | o on|  US31t0 sy |Recomstctexsting <) ¢ coonn | sTRU 50 $350,000 sappppg | Original Ped request:
‘ego Shores (orases) | Paley Street lane HMA 000. . S640 000
itk Hovt Street to
2019 Muskegon Muss<egon | Hackley Street |~ ™ ,_“_w:_dnm 0.30 Resurface 5136.638 STPU 20 331,180 8167 789
Heights
MusHiegon -
. Buys Road to - Resurface, add 5 - — Criginal Fed request
2018 Muskegon WM_H_M_”.. ..MMM Giles Road \Whitehzl Road 205 paved shoulders 600,000 STPU 30 $105,000 5925000 <740 000
= Village of Exchange  |Jagkson Steet e N - - . COriginal Fed request
2018 Ottawa Spring Lake Street 1o Eir Avenue .28 Resurface 200,00C STPU 30 $80,000 $390.000 573 762
Recorsinict ana wicen
e
‘N hy i ) -~ - .
2019 Gligwa | ¥ OfGrand | HNorthshore | Haven clly 1.06 241 nes with 10° | 5319,361 STPU ) £435,613 s754074 | Cviginel Fed request
Haven Drive Imits to Main g 31,008,832
Street paved shoulder sn
- east sicle, 3 gravel
shoulder on each side.
$2,126,000
Target $2.126,000
Balance $0

Page 5ol @

10



FY2017-2020 TIP Staff recommendations 1/7/16 DRAFT (STUL)

Respon-sible = P Length Primary Work| Federal Fund
Fiscal Year County ARy Project Name Limits {miles) Type Federal Cost SoINGE State Cost | Local Cost | Total Cost Comments
Portaluna
2020 Muskegon | MRS 0| iy sireet | Read to Perc 0.80 Reconstrust | $200,000 STPU <0 255 455 $455,465 Origal Fed |
Fruitport Street request: $364 372
Resu
Ottawa oSy, Momwid! oxmmmmﬁmww wm
2020 Otawa | County Road | LEkeshore Drive lo 270 wicth znd $340,000 STPU 50 $861,500 | $1,201,500 Original Fed
Avenueg Buchanan request: $550 000
Commission Shreet rastore
shoulders
Lincoln to
City of Lakeshore 4 - . - OCriginal Fed
2020 Muskegon Wuskegon Drive ._M“”o_.WM 1.20 Reconstruct $800,C00 STPU S0 $500,000 $1,300,000 request. 1,000,060
Muskegon . Reconstruct, .
Whitehal River Road to - Original Fed
-, " I e e
2020 Muskegon (ucax.mmmn Road 3ard Road 215 add Qw_..;m_. £500,000 STPU 50 $705,000 $750,000 request: $600,000
Commission turn lane
Morth Shaore
Esfates Road P
- City of North Share " i " ™ N Crniginal Fed
2020 Crtawa Femysburg Drive uﬂmD O«Mm“__m 0.56 Reconstruct 286,000 STPU s0 3414,000 $700,000 request: $550,000
cily limils
$2,126,000
Target $2.126,000
Salance 50

Page 6ol &

11



FY2017-2020 TIP Staff recommendations DRAFT (TRANSIT)

Respon-sible Federal State Local
Fiscal Year County P ! Project Name Federal Cost| Fund State Cost Fund Local Cost Fund Total Cost
Agency
Source Source

2017 (OPERATE TRANSIT/PARATRANSIT SERVICE $1,000,000 $400.000 $2.000.000
2017 SFECIALIZED SERVICES OFERATING 30 565,493
2017 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 5640,000 50 SE00.00
2017 MOEILITY MANAGEMENT ACTMITIES 120,000 50 150,00
2017 Pionesr Res Five medium duty replacement buses 365,683 5457 36!
2017 Muskegor Pioneer Res 202,512 5253.14
017 Muskegon Pioneer Res JARC- Operating assistance 546 585 §311 546,585 $93.170
2017 Muskegon Floneer Res NE- Operaling asssiance [555.000 5310 |555.000 [s110.000
2017 Muskegon Piongeer Res HF- Mobility Management 54.000 5310 |s1.000 |55.000
2017 Ottawa |Harber Transit E 5515,000 5307 [so $515,000 |51.020.000
20 Muske (OPERATE TRANSIT/PARATRANSIT SERVICE $1.000,000 Topgo $2.000 000
20 SPECIALIZED SERVICES OFPERATING 20 565,499
20 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE S640,000 50 SE00.,000
20 MOBILITY MANAGEMENT ACTMITIES 120,000 50 150,000
0 Two medium cuty replacement buses 146,357 182 946
20 Two culaway replacement buses 101,258 128 .570
20 JARC- Operating assistance 46.585 $93.170
20 $55.000 $110.000
20 HF- Mobi ity Management 54.000 [55.000
2018 (Operations assistance $515,000 $515,000 51,030 000
20 [OPERATE TRANSIT/PARATRANSIT SERVICE 51,000,000 00,000 52.000.000
20 SPECIALIZED SERVICES OFPERATING 565,493
20 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SE00.000
20 MOEILITY MANAGEMENT ACTMITIES 5$150,000
20 Two accessible passenger vehicles 0 594.502

0 JARC- Operating assistance .58 583,170

0 NE- Operaling asssiance 0 [s110.000
20 HF- Mobility Management 54.000 0 55.001
20 Six Pessenger Vehicles $160,000 10 $40.000 $200.000
2019 (Operations assistance $515,000 5307 0 $515,000 $1,030 000
2020 [OPERATE TRANSIT/PARATRANSIT SERVICE 51,000,000 5307 E 500,000 400,000 52.000.000
2020 [SPECIALIZED SERVICES OFERATING [s0 MDOT 85,458 0 565,403

020 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 40,000 07 160,000 0 00

030 MOBILITY MANAGEMENT ACTMTIES 20,000 10 |50 00

020 Two medium cuty replacement buses 46,357 10 46
2020 01,258 5310 26 570
2020 JARC- Operating assistance 46 555 5311 $93,170
2020 NF- Operaling assstance 5.000 5310 $110.000
2020 gon F HF- Mobility Management m 00 5310 |55.000
2020 Ottawa _1m_wu~ Transit (Operations assistance _mma.uau 5307 $515,000 _m._ 030.000

Fage 7 of 9

12



FY2017-2020 TIP 2/4/16 DRAFT (MDOT)

TRespon- Federal Tocal Total
Fiseal sible | Project Length | o imary Work Federal | Fund State | Leeal | Fund Phase | MDOT
Year | County |Agency| Name Limits (miles) Type Project Description |Phase Cost | Source | GCost | Cost | Source | Cost | JobNo.
Lurm l2ne and add
— Traffic another wi left tumn -
2017 |Miskegon  [MDOT [W120  [atwnitehallRoad | 027 (=0 [PTERERED - oon $513675| CM | $136125 50| 750,000 110885
nb left turn lane. 1
2017 |Muskegon |MDOT |weazo ﬁ.ﬁ__m_,,n___nmmcwnw <| 07 MM_HG:, >Ha_,__:om._..w Certer Left o rypy £180,000) HSIP $20,000 50 s200,000| 123327
Mid-Michigan RR Treffic | Addition of Center Left - " -
2017 |Muskegon [MDOT w120 [EEMERERSE | 120 (TS L [Famione PE $40925| CM 39,075 50| $50000| 123626
- Hall Street to The HMA Resurface; HMA - - = G = -
2017 [Muskegon MDOT fus31Br |30 ST ! 125 [Resuface  [n Fosac com s1.453718| ST | s3z2367] s1es2r| omy |[$1.7e8000 s1471
Mid-Michigan RR Restore & " iy - -
2017 [Miskegon  [uoor fur20  [ECRERERSE | 120 foranmate  [ROE0IZ e s a1 N 176,569 50| s433000 118165
- Whitehall Rd 2ast - Fastors & - - - -
2017 [mskegon [MpOT [wazo  [IRARLSRCC] 070 ot [Re0R con 5502505 MH | 9131408 % s724000] 118164
over the Marth Restors & Partal pier
2017 [Muskegon [MDOT [US31  |channel of the 165 (eSS |ieplacement joint  |cON s543684] NH | $120567 50) 664 221| 126027
Muskegon River lreplacement
2017 |Muskegon |MDOT __ﬂ.mm_wﬁ_s At Waterico Street Wmmw % |\iliResurface con so0.4a6| ST 36,534 30 536,000 87473
2018 [Muskegon [MDOT |31/ BR cm,w“ mm mmau 1 g1z |widen- minor Mﬁuﬂ.ao_ﬂ.ww,nh%a.a_, FE s102313 oM $22,687] 30 s125.000| 126477
INE=ETE b L G
Lol Sireet ol Mill and HAA
2019 |Muskegon |MDOT  [US:31BR |norn 1o Stanton 052 [Resuface  [Co0 1 con s1384902| T | $307,098 50| $1,692000] 50084
Road
Mid-Michigan RR Traffic | Addition of Center Laft
2019 Muskegon MDOT  |M-120 Eastto Gety Street 1.20 opsisafety Tum Lara CON 5762 842 CM F168, 158 20| S932 000 123328
Mid-Michigan RR Traffic | Addition of Center Left - ~
2019 |Miskegon  [wpOT w20 [EEMSRERSE 1 120 (TS ey [Fumtone con s900,000| HSIP | $100,000 50| $1,000,000| 123328
2019 |Muskegon |MDOT [M120 um_m.ﬁnmww_,m“wg 1.20 ﬂwﬂmﬂhm Rubblize con ss12771| nH | 3180209 30) 5993000 118165
3U/S BR  [US-31 NBRamp o = Exterd Ihe deceleration = -
2020 |Muskegon [mpoT [PUS SR [ISS1 B R 012 [widen- minor [CETH I SeReEOcon soBs 47| oM | 363525 50| $350,000| 126477
s A Deep averlay,
2020 |oitawa wpoT [eewn [FoSWBovEte | g, [RESOEE  Subetnucture repalr,  [cON s1481000 M | 3185000 20| $1,646,000| 12608
v | Approach work
Al Pierce Sireet, — - "
2020 [ottawa MDOT [us31  |winansStreetana | 105 [T posOHoaEction. oap s708000] ©M | $157.000 0 565,000 127478
158th Avenue ops/salety turn l2nes

PageBofl9

13



FY2017-2020 TIP DRAFT {CMAQ)

Total
Project
Raspon-sitle Fedaral State | Local Cost | Local Cost
Figcal Year County A Project Name Limits Project Description Fideral Cost| Fund | State Cest | Fund | (participatin| Fund | Total Cost | (Includin
gency Source Source a) Source g non-
participat
Ing)
HATS [OUTREACH AND MARKET HG Arsawise [Cenduct IrFarsit anc market ng setivities. 157 554 CMAQ 1540 396 S0 3246580
MATS HEAVY DUTY BUS REP_ACEMENT Hisavy Sty Bus replacament $350.000 CMAD 567 500 S0
{0 treach and Marketng [Cenduct translt anc market ing activitics. 532,000 CMAZ |58.C00 CTF
g1 iproverneris ltersedion Conficumation fon 7w movenents $139 520 CMaZ 50 [£34.380
ToTIONON &1 =G OF WOl iary.
[(Qutreach and Markes ng Arszwide householdand Iransportation astmates that will (3900000 oMaZ |50 525,000
reduce air pallution
104
[TRANST FACILITY CONSTRUCTICN 3350000 CMAD 1587 500 S0
i [Cenduct Irarsit anc market ng scivities. 330,000 CMAD w S7.500
$228 000 CMAD |50 282 000
Sternben Rosd at Srand [Full sctuation of Grend Heven'Stembe| o o
Muskegon | NoonShores. [, oechon Il sigra :-o,!_ Finad intersechen frathc sgna s $17.928 bt s 0 $17,928 p17.8%
. . . / fIngtal gl irsdalation of oo deteciors, and LT 81 Biack Creek  [Install sigral, installalion of 1000 celeciors, and o . o
Whshegon iy of Muskegon é.sgwo...o: with & gl 8t Brack CressSharman Road _328_._\&#_.9, with signal 21 Biack CreekSherman| *- 000 oMz e 520,000 $iaooa 00,000
Fremeton and Mameting of Vi untary
Muskegon WMSRDC  |Outreach and Marketng Arsawide householdand transpenation actvities st wil 333,178 cHMAD |30 223,234 $116,472 l511€.472
reduce air pollution
[$E59,104
A HEAYY DUTY BUS REPLACEMENT Arsswide 230,000 CMAD  |587 500 20
] [OUTREACH AND MARKET MG Arsawide [Cenduct Irars ane market ig scivities 350,000 CMAD 1512500 <0
[Outreach and Market rg Arszwide [Corduct fransit anc market ng activities $2€,000 CHAD 55000
(2} Replaseront Busss Arsawid $256 000 CMaD S84, 000
Frernaton and Marketing of Vo Lntary
Muskegon WMERTC  |[Outreach and Market ng Arezwide hauseholdand transsenation 2obvities thatwil 352,104 CMAD |50 520,776 $10a,800 (57102680
O e i i Latamstmore Crive [t wiggren 15 grssl ivtncormect 350,000 il 0,0 $00,000  [5100.000
A0d4
(OUTHREACH AND MARKE T BT Arwewide [Cenduct IFArst B marke! ng seivities [ CMAL 1520000 20
EAVY DUTY BUS REP_ACEMENT Armewice 0.000 CMa [587 500 &l
Replacermant Buses S 284 000 L] B
[Outreech and Marke: ng Arszwide [Conduct trarst anc marke! ng acvities 325,104 CMAQ 150 S5, 276
remeton and Warkefing unkary
WMSERDC  |Outreach and Marketng Areawide auseholdand trarssenation 2obvities thatwil $100,000 CMAZ |50 223,000
rediuce ar pellition
104

Pege dof &

14



ATTACHMENT 11

WestPlan FY2014-2017 TIP Amendment M

City of Montague- 2017 (TEDF)

Add Project- (2 Sections, will be done as one project)
1) Wilcox Street from Whitbeck to Scharmer
2) Industrial Park Drive from Whitbeck to Cook Street

Resurface, Federal: $375,000 State: $0 Local: $125,000 Total: $500,000

Pioneer Resources- 2016 (5310) (5311)

Add Project- (4) Replacement Vehicles- Cutaway buses- Federal: $206,868 State $52,217
Local $0 Total $261,085 (5310) (Added from Illustrative list)

Add Project- Bus Lift Station- Federal: $23,000 State $6,000 Local $0 Total $29,000

(5310) (Added from Illustrative list)
Add Project- JARC (Operating) - Federal: $47,000 State $47,000 Local $0 Total $94,000

(5311)

Add Project- Mobility Management (Capital) - Federal: $4,000 State $1,000 Local $0 Total
$5,000 (5310)

Add Project- Mobility Management (Operating) - Federal: $55,000 State $0 Local $55,000
Total $110,000 (5310)

Pioneer Resources- 2017 (5310) (These projects were previously approved on the FY2017-
2020 Transit list on 2-17-16 (Policy))

Change Project- Five medium replacement buses will be changed to “Seven medium
replacement buses”, the original funding amounts of: Federal: $365,893 State: $91,472
Local: $0 Total: $457,365 will be replaced with the following: Federal:$592,060 State:
$148,015 Local: $0 Total: $740,075 (This change will be reflected in both the FY2014-2017
TIP and the new FY2017-2020 TIP Project list)

Remove Project: Four cutaway buses- Federal: $202,512 State: $50,628 Local: $0 Total:
$253,140

Add Project- Administrative Vehicle- Federal: $32,000 State: $8,000 Local: $0 Total:
$40,000

MDOT- Add GPA'’s - See pages 16 & 17

15



_ GPA Projects
Sl G55 1
MO Total Capped
Federdl | Federal State Local Rurd | Amend- Project Federal | Federal Amount
Respon-sble Primary Work Advance | Cost | Fund | StateCost | Fund | LocdCost | Fund | Totad Cost Local I | Approvdl | mem v Cost Poproval | Cost Dae | Obligated
Fiscl Vear | County Agency Limits | Length Type Projed Description | Phase | Construct | (§10005) | Sowve | ($10005) | Source | ($20005) | Sowvce | ($10005) | MOOTIobNo. | No. Date Type | Quality | Comments | ($10005) EJ| Date | ($10005) | Obligated | ($1000) | LetDate [ora
Tuer
wis Courty |Blackmer Foad |Crocker Eridge - ather  |Freventuine maimenance |con 122(80 23fm slchry 15 129302 152 0| ozioztsfuocal pridge
Creck
fover
016 OTTAWA |Ottaua County  [Breen Stret [Stems 0078[Bridge - sther [ Freventative Maintenance [CON 714[BHT 134f asfchry L 122012 3 | 02/05/16(Local Bridge
Bavou
Hart
Cadar
Prosts Construct Spoomile Trail
w1s OTTAA [Muskagon County |spoanvile Trail  [Leonard Foadside weiiny [ “feon 672Ta o 278[CHTY 950) 126628 ufisns | Add 939 1zif1e $942,875|  D1/08/16Local Hghuay Riehab and Reconsmuct
Fioad,
Ottaua
Court:
Greenui
leh Foad
[from Pat widening. ped
016 County |Greenwich Rt |Glensid Traffc opsisakty forossings, signal con o7|H3 IR 0 so1[cimy s 12740 653 $857,324)  03/04/16Lncal Traffc Operations and Sakty
o B 1o instaliations
Roosew
et R
Futon
Strset = upgrade signal 1
w1s KENT  |kent Councy  [Monroe e MW [Monroes Trafic opsssanty [bowspan, ADA, courtdown [CoN 103{Hs 1P o asfcnry 129 12739z 123 90| 05/06/16(Local Trafic Operations and sawty
IMarkst peds
lewerue
E3rra
IMichiga
In
Fiiirod Lbgrade fashing signals
016 County | Hackley Averue | rscetanous |ty ame | Z0 245/5TR 8t 0 74 126278 a7 0| 02123016 Local Traffic Operations and Sakty
lMuskeg
3
eigtns
Ja Black
Creek,
016 Caunty |shaman Blud maw:u_ﬁ 52 [Trathc opsicabty [Trathc Signal Optmization (20N 220|CMB 0 0 2z) 120057 220 40| 10/05/15Local Traffc Operations and Sty
Harris
Fioads
[WichTa
In Road i
wis Couney  [Whitshall Read  [southta ity |t P con 1661TALL o 415[chry 2,077} 123847 2077, 90| 040216 Local Transponztion Lnabiity 2nd Sustainabilty
ke
lewanue
from h- Constreton GTrHtuse
01s OTTAA |Horan Shores | 120th Aue 104 t0 0274|Raadside toilty  [non-motarized patway  [CON g7jcm o aafoiry 109 122608 1w ) Linailty and
urph:
IMichiling
ls Road
016 County |Zeller Foad o Fesurtice Crush and resurtice con 336/5TL o aalcury aty) 127738 a1y $413,485) 040116 Rural Task Force
Lkewo
lod Road
B
1B e (- Decp owertay.
016 OTTANA DO 196 /B he 1036 Substmucture repair, sup 1231 1]t o 120 120028 1275 §136,408) 120613 Trunklirie Bridge 3R
rehabiltsts
Crocker | roproach workc
Creck
X
TEE e Decp owerfay,
016 OTTANA WMDOT 19 B he 1036 Substmucnure repair, PE ] afwt o o 120028 1475 $92.577|  12J08/13[Trunkiine: Bridge 3R
rehatilate
Crocker | spproach warke
Creck
Ca0
altead Coid millng and HA
016 Dot U331 38 Inorth 1o | 11207 |Resurtice Eah 2 PE 16{NH afwt 0 ) 1220385 1uf1sps | Add 4268 12116 $20,000(  01/13/17|Trunkiine: Hhay Preservaion
Fruitiale|
Fisad
Epands| Purchase 4 - 27 cutauay
huﬂgﬁw.,.s ld Herbor] [Transitvehicle  [buses with gasoline
01s T A IS o [preauice [Transi additions/replace [enginesto Egand ere 435/CM 103f 0 544 127457 544} 0| 030116 {Trunkine Linabilicyand Sustainabilicy
it Serice et Serice
T lreea
Shorelin
le Drive:
2016 oot shorsline Drive ﬂmﬂﬁ ITrafic opeisatty ﬁﬁmé Feldestian can 17|HsIP 2|M of 1] 120078 19 40| 02/28/16|Trunklirie Trafic Operstions or Sagty
fard, <th,
land 7th
Froject il widanthe
northbound and
lex scuthbound offramps fom|
01s Dot U531 Fontalun| Traffic opsisatety U531 1o Portaluna Read [cOM G44/CM 1a3fw ssfoimy &7 110628 1216 $272,052)  01/08/16 Trunkiine Tratic Operations ar Sakty
lo Road allow %r right and let
ims ot Partaluna
Foad.

16



FY 2016 Muskegon GPA
Requied Flelds
MPO/ Total
Federal | Federal State Local Total Rural Amend- Project
Fiscal Respon-sible Advance Cost Fund | State Cost| Fund |Local Cost| Fund |Phase Cost| MDOT | Local ID | Action ment Alr Cost
Year County Agency  |Project Name Limits Length |Primary Work Type| Project Description |Phase | Construct 1000s) | Source | ($1000s) | Source | ($1000s) | Source | ($1000s) [JobNo.| Nao. Date Type | Quality Comments 510003
Trunkline )
2016 MOOT High way Regionwide GPA e Rotmioy 16 ST 4 M 0) 20 NA 20|
Preservation
Preservation
Trunk line & Transportation
016 MOOT Livability and  |Regiomwide GPA and 435 TA 109 M 0) 54 NA 544
Joustainability Sustainability
Trunkline
Traffic Trurkline Traffic
2016 MOOT Operations or Reglormide GPA Operations and Safety 661 sT 145 M 85 OLF | MNA 291
ity
Trunkline
2016 MOOT | Reglonwide GPA Trurkline Exidge 3R 2064 sT 23 M 0j 22 MNA 239
016 Local Bridge  |Regiomwide |E Local Bridge 536]__BRO 157 M 53]  OlF 1,045 MA 1,045]
Local
Transpor tation Local Livability and z
2016 Livability and Regiormide GPA Sustainability 1,748 TA 0 4371 OF 2,186 NA 2,186
5 stairuability
Local Traffic
016 Operations and [Reghormwide GPA Lo Al peoadions 668 ST B m 87| oF 1,282 NA 1,287
and Salety
Safety
Local Highweay
016 Rchaband  [Regimwide GPA rw.xm_ Pﬁ_dm« Ptithered 672) ST 0 w8l oF 950 A 950
Reconstiuet s irios
016 __w._o_..wm_._.ﬂn, Regionmwide GPA Rural Task Force 33| ST 0 84| OUF 19 NA 19

17



	TRANSPORTATION TECHNICAL COMMITTEE
	Members Present: Paul Bouman, MCRC (Chairperson)
	James Koens, MATS
	Steve Redmond, MDOT
	Craig Bessinger, City of Ferrysburg
	William Hunter, City of Grand Haven
	Tom Manderscheid, Harbor Transit
	Brett Laughlin, OCRC
	Scott Beishuizen, City of Montague
	Brian Armstrong, City of Whitehall
	Matt Farrar, Muskegon Urban Townships
	Marjorie Stonecypher, Village of Fruitport
	Jim Murphy, City of Norton Shores
	Bryon Mazade, City of Roosevelt Park
	Members Absent: Randy Phillips, City of North Muskegon
	Rachael Tupica, FHWA
	Mohammed Al-Shatel, City of Muskegon
	1. CALL TO ORDER
	2. REVIEW OF PREVIOUS MINUTES
	3. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
	The WestPlan Public Participation Plan procedure was followed to achieve public participation for this meeting.  There were no comments from the public.
	9. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION - The WestPlan Public Participation Plan procedure was followed to achieve public participation for this meeting.  There were no comments from the public.


